VASHU BHAGNANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Pooja Entertainment and Films Limited)

Date: 12th February, 2025

To, The Manager (Listing) BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip ID: POOJAENT Scrip Code: 532011 ISIN: INE147C01017

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the press release by the Company titled "Update on Release of Mere Husband Ki Biwi".

The above information will also be made available on the Company's website.

You are requested to take the same on the record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For Vashu Bhagnani Industries Limited (Formerly known as Pooja Entertainment and Films Limited)

Shweta Ramesh Soni Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: A65292

Encl: as above.

VASHU BHAGNANI INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(Formerly known as Pooja Entertainment and Films Limited)

Update on release of "Mere Husband Ki Biwi"



February 12, 2025

Mumbai – Pooja Entertainment Limited, a prominent name in the entertainment industry, has already announced the release of its upcoming movie, slated to hit theatres on **February 21, 2025**. Produced under the esteemed banner of **Vashu Bhagnani and Puja Films**, this highly anticipated project boasts an incredible ensemble cast, featuring **Rakul Preet Singh**, **Arjun Kapoor**, **Bhumi Pednekar**, and **Harsh Gujral** in pivotal roles.

As part of the comprehensive movie rollout, the marketing ideation and Strategy including all promotional activities and theatre release operations will be done by M/s Vashu Bhagnani Industries Limited ("the Listed Entity"), ensuring that audiences across the country have the opportunity to experience this exciting cinematic journey.

The **official trailer** for the movie, showcasing its gripping storyline and star-studded performances, was released on **01**st **February**, **2025**, and has already generated immense excitement among fans and industry professionals alike.

This film promises to be a classic drama-comedy tale, blending captivating storytelling with the magnetic performances of the leading cast. Fans can expect a cinematic experience like never before.

CIN: L68100MH1986PLC040559

Regd. Off.: Flat No 1 Coelho House No 2 JuhuVasantBaha CHS LTD Juhu Tara Road, Juhu, Near Sea Princes Hotel, Mumbai 400049

> Email: cs@poojaentertainment.in|Tel. No.: 9096796404 Website: poojaentertainmentandfilms.com